

Legislation Text

## File #: 02012-7557, Version: 1

ORDINANCE W. W. JACKSON FUNERAL HOME Acct. No. 32832 - 1 Permit No. 1103157

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to W. W. JACKSON FUNERAL HOME, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 2701 W. 63rd St..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along WEST 63RD ST.: One (1) at six (6) feet in length, eight (8) feet in height and twelve (12) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1103157 herein granted the sum of three hundred (\$300.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way. Toni Foulkes 15<sup>in</sup> Ward

Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 09/27/2012.

## **FUNERAL HOME & CREMATION SERVICES**

773.434.2400

Client WILLIAMI JACKSON FUNERAL HOME « CREMATION SERVICES ■ 772-434240J Clianl approval ^---- TM-

Dais: 02-OM7 Salta: DA

Drawn by: MM Onmg\*07-Tia

ARTS & LETTERS | MARSHALL

19103. ALBANY AVE CHICAGO, H\_IHn COMPAHV 771.9274442 FM 77JM7JI091 a4Mll:nlmaiUgnM rp@yahoo.com <mailto:rp@yahoo.com>URL: www.otmul0r1.com <htp://www.otmul0r1.com>AD sign designs and concents shown here are confidentfiol and are proper)/of Arts K Letters Marshall Sign Company: They are rat to be oUMbuted. exhibited, copied, or otherwise used without out written permission. ©alma sign, Co 2007

uvcnK>/wpMs.wM-oarmr